The following table illustrates, to the best knowledge of the Company, (i) the existing
shareholding structure immediately before the issue and allotment of the Conversion Shares;
and (ii) the shareholding structure immediately after the issue and allotment of the Conversion
Shares, assuming the New Bonds are fully converted into Conversion Shares at the initial
Conversion Price of HK$104.02 per Share, on the assumptions that (a) there will be no
other change to the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until
the conversion of the New Bonds in full, save for the issue and allotment of the Conversion
Shares as a result of the conversion of the New Bonds in full; and (b) the Bondholders do not
and will not hold any Shares other than the Conversion Shares as a result of the conversion of
the New Bonds in full.

– 3 –

Name of Shareholders

Immediately before the
issue and allotment of the

Conversion Shares

Immediately after the
issue and allotment of the

Conversion Shares at
a Conversion Price of
HK$104.02 per Share

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of total issued

Shares (Note 1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of total issued

Shares

Anta International (Note 2, 4) 1,201,125,000 42.45% 1,201,125,000 40.76%

Anda Holdings (Note 2) 160,875,000 5.69% 160,875,000 5.46%

Anda Investments (Note 2) 115,500,000 4.08% 115,500,000 3.92%

Hemin Holdings Limited (Note 3) 84,500,000 2.99% 84,500,000 2.87%

Shine Well (Far East)
Limited (Note 4) 9,446,000 0.33% 9,446,000 0.32%

Talent Trend Investment
Limited (Note 4) 1,000,000 0.04% 1,000,000 0.03%

Bondholders – – 117,584,599 3.99%

Other Shareholders 1,256,780,300 44.42% 1,256,780,300 42.65%

Total 2,829,226,300 100% 2,946,810,899 100%

Notes:

(1)	 Based on 2,829,226,300 Shares in issue as at the date of this announcement.

(2)	 Each of Anda Holdings and Anda Investments is wholly-owned by Anta International.

(3)	 Hemin Holdings Limited is a company jointly owned by Mr. Ding Shizhong, Mr. Ding Shijia and their
family members, which is set up for public charity and donation.

(4)	 Anta International is owned as to 34.06% by Shine Well (Far East) Limited and 33.52% by Talent Trend
Investment Limited.

By Order of the Board
ANTA Sports Products Limited

Ding Shizhong
Chairman

Hong Kong SAR, 5 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Ding